TEXAS SOCIETY OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS

April 2020
April 2020 April 2019
Beginning of FY 28,289 27,698
New Members 216 184
New Free Members 1,957 1,863
Candidates 94 118
Students 1,025 1,362
Academic Affiliates 7 8
International Affiliates 3 2
Non-CPA Employee Affiliates 99 145
Total New Participants 3,401 3,682
Total Reinstates 1,029 1,161
Deceased -35 -75
Terminated -5,907 -4,732
Total Terminated -5,942 -4,807
Other -5 105
Total 26,772 27,839
April 2020 April 2019 Change
Activity for Month
New Participants 320 350 -8.6%
Reinstatements 42 158| -73.4%
Deceased -1 -7\ -85.7%
Terminated 0 -4 -100.0%
Other -2 117
Total Activity for Month 359 614| -41.5%
April 2020 April 2019 Change
Public Practice 10,666 11,809 -9.7%
Industry 5,875 6,581 -10.7%
Government 370 384 -3.6%
Education 480 492 -2.4%
Academic Affiliate 22 17  29.4%
International Affiliate 10 10 0.0%
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate 601 567 6.0%
Candidates 506 700 -27.7%
Students 1,694 1,989 -14.8%
Retired 1,603 1,691 -5.2%
Unknown 4,945 3,599 37.4%
Total 26,772 27,839 -3.8%




TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

April 2020
Deceased
TXCPAID Name Chapter
126530 Villanueva Ray Gil San Antonio Chapter




CHAPTER FYTD STATISTICS AS OF April 2020

*Note: Chapter statistics shown below do not include transfers in and out of chapters.

Abilene
Beginning of FY 337
New Participants 9
Reinstatements 1
Deceased -1
Terminated -28
Other 0
YTD Activity -19
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 317
Brazos Valley
Beginning of FY 300
New Participants 61
Reinstatements 9
Deceased 0
Terminated -71
Other 0
YTD Activity -1
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 297
Corpus Christi
Beginning of FY 444
New Participants 55
Reinstatements 6
Deceased -2
Terminated -80
Other 0
YTD Activity -21
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 433
East Texas
Beginning of FY 863
New Participants 66
Reinstatements 25
Deceased -1
Terminated -153
Other 0
YTD Activity -63
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 803

Austin
Beginning of FY 2,408
New Participants 269
Reinstatements 103
Deceased 0
Terminated -569
Other 0
YTD Activity -197
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 2,232
Central Texas
Beginning of FY 623
New Participants 30
Reinstatements 15
Deceased -1
Terminated -89
Other 0
YTD Activity -45
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 579
Dallas
Beginning of FY 6,546
New Participants 903
Reinstatements 222
Deceased -5
Terminated -1,608
Other 0
YTD Activity -488
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 6,231
El Paso
Beginning of FY 394
New Participants 38
Reinstatements 16
Deceased 0
Terminated -44
Other 0
YTD Activity 10
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 403




Fort Worth

Beginning of FY 2,485
New Participants 267
Reinstatements 80
Deceased -5
Terminated -371
Other 0
YTD Activity -29
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 2,424
Panhandle
Beginning of FY 482
New Participants 29
Reinstatements 5
Deceased 0
Terminated -35
Other 0
YTD Activity -1
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 486
Rio Grande Valley
Beginning of FY 399
New Participants 16
Reinstatements 12
Deceased -1
Terminated -129
Other 0
YTD Activity -102
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 298
San Antonio
Beginning of FY 2,480
New Participants 244
Reinstatements 107
Deceased -7
Terminated -463
Other 0
YTD Activity -119
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 2,348
Southeast Texas
Beginning of FY 325
New Participants 19
Reinstatements 17
Deceased -1
Terminated -44
Other 0
YTD Activity -9
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 323

Houston
Beginning of FY 7,748
New Participants 1,098
Reinstatements 304
Deceased -47
Terminated -1,788
Other 0
YTD Activity -433
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 7,280
Permian Basin
Beginning of FY 525
New Participants 22
Reinstatements 49
Deceased -1
Terminated -102
Other 0
YTD Activity -32
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 490
San Angelo
Beginning of FY 178
New Participants 20
Reinstatements 4
Deceased 0
Terminated -9
Other 0
YTD Activity 15
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 193
South Plains
Beginning of FY 448
New Participants 15
Reinstatements 6
Deceased -1
Terminated -31
Other 0
YTD Activity -11
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 436
Texarkana
Beginning of FY 102
New Participants 3
Reinstatements 3
Deceased 0
Terminated -12
Other 0
YTD Activity -6
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 95




Victoria

Beginning of FY 260

New Participants 14
Reinstatements 5
Deceased 0
Terminated -48
Other 0
YTD Activity -29

*Membership as of 4/30/2020 233

Wichita Falls
Beginning of FY 285
New Participants 12
Reinstatements 4
Deceased 0
Terminated -54
Other 0
YTD Activity -38
*Membership as of 4/30/2020 246




Membership Status Code
Active

Suspended

Total

Preferred Chapter
Abilene Chapter

Austin Chapter

Brazos Valley Chapter
Central Texas Chapter
Corpus Christi Chapter
Dallas Chapter

East Texas Chapter

El Paso Chapter

Fort Worth Chapter
Houston Chapter
Out-of-State Chapter
Panhandle Chapter
Permian Basin Chapter
Rio Grande Valley Chapter
San Angelo Chapter
San Antonio Chapter
South Plains Chapter
Southeast Texas Chapter
Texarkana Chapter
Victoria

Wichita Falls Chapter
Total

#
26,752
20
26,772

#

317
2,232
297
579
433
6,231
803
403
2,424
7,280
625
486
490
298
193
2,348
436
323
95
233
246
26,772

%
99.93%
0.08%
100.00%

%
1.18%
8.34%
1.11%
2.16%
1.62%

23.27%
3.00%
1.51%
9.05%

27.19%
2.33%
1.82%
1.83%
1.11%
0.72%
8.77%
1.63%
1.21%
0.35%
0.87%
0.92%

100.00%

TXCPA Demographic Profile - Summary

Gender
Female
Male
Unknown
Total

Ethnicity Code
African American
American Indian
Asian

Caucasian
Confidential
Hispanic/Latino
Other

Unknown

Total

Job Function
Accountant
Administrator

Analyst

Attorney

Auditor

Chief Financial Officer
Consultant

Controller
Director/Department Head
Executive Officer
Manager/Supervisor
Managing Partner
Officer

Other

Partner

Principal
Professor/Teacher/Trainer
Retired

Shareholder

Sole Practitioner
Unemployed
Unknown

Total

#
11,484
15,126

162
26,772

#

230

53

411
12,000
947
847
1,489
10,795
26,772

#
2,711
123
212
126
817
1,228
359
1,276
739
538
1,915
451
353
432
1,682
551
175
1,603
1,041
1,737
442
8,261
26,772

%
42.90%
56.50%

0.61%
100.00%

%

0.86%
0.20%
1.54%
44.82%
3.54%
3.16%
5.56%
40.32%
100.00%

%
10.83%
0.49%
0.85%
0.47%
3.05%
4.59%
1.34%
4.77%
2.76%
2.01%
7.15%
1.68%
1.32%
1.61%
6.28%
2.06%
0.65%
5.99%
3.89%
6.49%
1.65%
30.86%
100.00%

Age

Blank

Less Than 20 Years
Over 20 and <30 Years
Over 30 and <40 Years
Over 40 and <50 Years
Over 50 and <60 Years
Over 60 and <70 Years
Over 70 and <80 Years
Over 80 and <90 Years
Over 90 Years

Total

Member Type
40 Year Member
Academic Affiliate
Candidate
CPA
CPA - First Time
CPA - New Licensee
CPA - Retired
CPA - Retired w/SB
CPA - Unemployed
CPA - Waiver
Faculty Representative
Honorary CPA
Honorary Member
International Affiliate
Life Member
Non-CPA Employee Affiliate
Student Member
Total

753
60
3,756
4,370
3,634
4,908
5,867
2,576
659
189
26,772

967

23

506
17,119

2,804
197
663
322

49

26

30

17

11
1,743
601
1,694
26,772

%
2.81%
0.22%

14.03%
16.32%
13.57%
18.33%
21.91%
9.62%
2.46%
0.71%
100.00%

%
3.61%
0.09%
1.89%

63.94%
0.00%
10.47%
0.74%
2.48%
1.20%
0.18%
0.10%
0.11%
0.06%
0.04%
6.51%
2.24%
6.33%
100.00%
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